[TYTUŁ DOKUMENTU]
[Podtytuł dokumentu]
Pump models:
CTM20-7
CTM25-8
CTM25-10
CTM32-12.5
CTM40-12.5

1822 O-ring 1
90 Impeller 1
4.4. How to order parts
 When ordering spare parts for Tapflo pumps. please let us know what is the model number
and serial number from the pump’s name plate. Then just indicate the part numbers from
the spare parts list and quantity of each item.
5.  DATA
IOM manual CTM mag drive pumps 21
5. DATA
5.1. Pump code
 The model number on the pump and on the front page of this instruction manual tells the
pump size and materials of the pump.
I. Tapflo magnetically driven centrifugal pump V. Motor power
 II. Pump size  VI. Motor options
  III. Pump housing material
   IV. Pump options
CTM 25-10 P -1V          -05 P
I. CTM = Tapflo magnetically driven centrifugal pump
II. Pump size:
20-7
25-8
25-10
32-12.5
40-12.5
50-12.5
III. Pump housing material:
P  = PP (Polypropylene)
K = PVDF (Polyvinylidene fluoride)
IV. Pump options:
1. Casing O-ring:
 blank* = EPDM for PP, FKM for PVDF pump
 F = FEP / Silicone
 V = FKM
2. Static bushing:
 blank* = Al2O3 (ceramic)
 S = SiC (silicone carbide)
3. Rotating bushing:
 blank* = PTFE-graphite
 S = SiC (silicone carbide)
4. Connection options:
 blank* = BSP external thread
 F = Flnage DIN PN10 (CTM20, CTM25);
     PN16 (CTM32, CTM40, CTM50)
 H = Hose connection
V. Motor power / IEC mechanical size:
 01 = 0.12 kW / 56
 02 = 0.25 kW / 63
 05 = 0.55 kW / 71
 07 = 0.75 kW / 80
 11 = 1.1 kW / 80
 15 = 1.5 kW / 90
 22 = 2.2 kW / 90
 30 = 3.0 kW / 100
 40 = 4.0 kW / 112
VI. Motor options
 P = 1-phase motor (220/230 VAC)
 V = 500 V motor
 T = PTC motor protection
 F60 = 60 Hz motor
* = standard execution
5.  DATA
IOM manual CTM mag drive pumps 22
5.2. Dimensions
Dimensions in mm (where other is not indicated)
Dimensions in inch (where other is not indicated)
General dimensions only, ask us for detailed drawings. Changes reserved without notice.
MODEL CTM20-7 CTM25-8 CTM25-10 CTM32-12.5 CTM40-12.5 CTM50-12.5
A
70 90 100 105 105 110
2.76 3.54 3.94 4.13 4.13 4.33
B
48 58.50 63 56 56.5 54
1.89 2.30 2.48 2.20 2.22 2.13